## **GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH**

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

## **EDUCATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, NARAYANGANJ ZONE**

SHIKKHA BHABAN, MASDAIR, NARAYANGANJ

ee\_nar@eedmoe.gov.bd

Memo No: 74/EED/NZ/2019-20/229

<u>Invitation for e-Tender LTM (5974-3<sup>rd</sup>)</u>

Name of Project: Repair/Renovation of Non-Govt. Educational Institutions.

SL no	Tender ID No.	Name of Works	Last Selling Date & Time	Last Closing Date & Time
1	412222	Repair & Renovation Works at Sayedpur Bangabandhu High	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		School Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
2	412219	Repair & Renovation Works at Narayanganj Girls High School	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		and College Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
3	412218	Repair & Renovation Works at Narayanganj Bar Academi	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		School Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
4	412217	Repair & Renovation Works at Ganabiddiya Niketon High	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		School Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
5	412216	Repair & Renovation Works at Joygobinda High School Sadar	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00
6	412215	Repair & Renovation Works at Muslimnagar Hazi Abdul Kader	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		Kazi Abdul Majid High School Sadar Upazila Narayangaj	17:00	12:00
		District.	17.00	12.00
7	412214	Repair & Renovation Works at Purbochar Garkul High School	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		Sadar Upazila Narayangaj District.	17:00	12:00
8	412213	Repair & Renovation Works at Kanainagar Sobhania High	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		School Sadar Upazila Narayangaj District.	17:00	12:00
9	412212	Repair & Renovation Works at Hazi Misir Ali Degree College	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		Sadar Upazila Narayangaj District.	17:00	12:00
10	412211	Repair & Renovation Works at Anondolok High School Sadar	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		Upazila Narayangaj District.	17:00	12:00
11	412210	Repair & Renovation Works at Mizmizi Painadi Rekmot Ali	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		High School Sadar Upazila Narayangaj District.	17:00	12:00
12	412209	Repair & Renovation Works at Sofura Khatun Pilot Girls High	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		School Sadar Upazila Narayangaj District.	17:00	12:00
13	412208	Repair & Renovation Works at Chittoronjon Cotton Mills High	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		School Sadar Upazila Narayangaj District.	17:00	12:00
14	412207	Repair & Renovation Works at Sanarpar Sheikh Mortoza Ali	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		High School Sadar Upazila Narayangnaj District.	17:00	12:00
15	412205	Repair & Renovation Works at Shiddirganj Rebotimohon Pilot	10-Feb-2020	11-Feb-2020
		School and College Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.	17:00	12:00

This is an online Tender. Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no ofline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal (<a href="https://www.eprocure.gov.bd">https://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches.

 $Further\ information\ and\ guideline\ are\ available\ in\ the\ National\ e-GP\ System\ Portal\ from\ e-GP\ help\ desk\ (\underline{helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd})$ 

## sd/-(Md. Menhazul Haque)

Date: 22/01/2020

Executive Engineer
Education Engineering Department
Narayanganj Zone, Narayanganj.
Phone: 7634090/01712-542331
ee\_nar@eedmoe.gov.bd

Date: 22/01/2020

Memo No: 74/EED/NZ/2019-20/229

- 01. Chief Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Shikkha Bhaban, Dhaka.
- 02. Deputy Commissioner, Narayanganj District.
- 03. Superintending Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Dhaka Circle, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 04. Assistant Engineer, Education Engineering Department Narayanganj / Munshiganj District.
- 05. Advertisement Manager, (i) The Daily Protidiner Songbad (ii) The Daily Asian Age. He is requested to published the said advertisement (Size- 12" x 4) for Tender in all circulation on or before 26.01.2019

06. Office Copy.

22/01/2020 (Md. Menhazul Haque)

Executive Engineer Education Engineering Department Narayanganj Zone, Narayanganj. Phone: 7634090/01712-542331